
City of La Mesa
Bid Results for Project TruNarc Solution Kit (Type H) with 4-yr Unlimited Warranty (Bid 25-06)
Issued on 07/25/2024
Bid Due on August 19, 2024  4:35 PM (PDT)
Exported on 08/20/2024

Line Totals (Unit Price * Quantity)

Item 
Num Section Item Code Description Reference Unit of Measure Quantity

JAECO Fire & Safety - 
Unit Price

JAECO Fire & Safety - 
Line Total

JAECO Fire & Safety - 
Response

JAECO Fire & Safety - 
Comment

1 Device TruNarc Solution Kit (Type H) Unit 2 $29,500.00 $59,000.00 Yes
Subtotal $59,000.00

2 Warranty TruNarc, Unlimited, Warranty - 4 Years 4 years 2 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 Yes
Subtotal $8,000.00
Total $67,000.00



Fisher Scientific 
Company L.L.C. - Unit 
Price

Fisher Scientific 
Company L.L.C. - Line 
Total

Fisher Scientific 
Company L.L.C. - 
Response

Fisher Scientific 
Company L.L.C. - 
Comment

Aptos Logistics, Inc. - 
Unit Price

Aptos Logistics, Inc. - 
Line Total

Aptos Logistics, Inc. - 
Response Aptos Logistics, Inc. - Comment

$684.67 $1,369.34 Yes $41,293.00 $82,586.00 Yes
$1,369.34 $82,586.00

$33,517.05 $67,034.10 Yes $733.00 $1,466.00 Yes
$67,034.10 $1,466.00
$68,403.44 $84,052.00

Bid does include state sales tax of 7.25 
county tax of .25 and city tax of .75
Warranty is the actual cost from Thermo 
Fisher and is not marked-up.


